TOWN OF BECKET SELECT BOARD/FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING Date: Wednesday, April 7, 2021 Time: 6:00 p.m. Location: Becket Town Hall, 557 Main St. Agenda

Due to the current state of Emergency declared in Massachusetts from COVID-19, members of the public are only allowed to attend meetings remotely for this public meeting. This will be a Zoom meeting. Access information is listed at the end of the agenda.

Public Comments may be emailed to <u>comment@townofbecket.org</u> in advance of the meeting.

- 1. The Board of Select Board Chairperson will call the Select Board meeting to order. The Finance Committee Chairperson will call the Finance Committee Meeting to order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Administrator's input.
- 4. FY22 Budget discussion and possible votes.
- 5. The Select Board and Finance Committee will vote on their recommendations for the Town Meeting Warrant Articles.
- 6. The Finance Committee members will adjourn their meeting.
- 7. Broadband Update and Select Board to discuss and possibly vote on policies and decisions relating to the Broadband Project
- 8. Approval of the 3/17/21 Meeting Minutes
- 9. Public Input (limited to 3 minutes per person, 20 minutes total for this agenda item).
- 10. Discussion and possible votes on the sale of Transfer Station Bag Stickers
- 11. Select Board to review and vote on Seasonal Licenses:
 - Old Inn on the Green LLC, dba The Old Inn on the Green at the Pillow (Manager: Peter Randolph Platt), to operate at 358 George Carter Road (Jacob's Pillow Dance Festival, Inc.) – Seasonal All Alcoholic Beverages Restaurant, and Common Victuallers licenses.
 - M.D.A., Inc., d/b/a Berkshire Berries (Manager: David Graves), to operate at 650 Jacobs Ladder Road – Seasonal All Alcoholic Beverages Package Store license

- Camp Lenox, Inc. d/b/a Camp Lenox (Manager: Morgan Moss) to operate at 2034 N. Main Road – Seasonal All Alcoholic Beverages General On-Premises and Common Victuallers Licenses
- 12. BOS to vote on Reappointment of Registrar of Voters: Coleen Cox, effective through March 31, 2024
- 13. Select Board to review and possibly vote on Appointment Applications:
 - Larisa Shpitalnik Community Preservation Committee (effective 4/7/21 through 6/30/22)
- 14. Select Board to acknowledgement Part-time Reserve Police Officer Trae Baldarini's resignation from the Town of Becket effective 3/28/2021
- 15. Select Board to review Departmental Reports
 - Building Inspector March 2021
 - ♦ TBA
- 16. Town Administrator's Report
- 17. Select Board's Comments and Announcements
- 18. Any other business to come before the Board
- 19. Correspondence:
 - 2021.03.22 Zoning Board of Appeals Notice of Public Hearing for review of Special Permit application: Glen Zeh and Kathy Zeh to encroach on property lines set back at 0 Old Pond Road (Map 210, Lot 62)
 - 2021.03.17 Zoning Board of Appeals Notice of Public Hearing for review of Special Permit application: Mikhail Kirpichev, to place and reside in a camper on property during house construction at 940 Bonny Rigg Hill Rd. (Map 416, Lot 29.13)
 - 2021.03.26 Planning Board Notice of Public Hearing to review a proposal submitted by the Becket Select Board to see if the Town will vote to amend Article 17, Section 6 of the Town of Becket Bylaws regarding the parking fine.
 - 2021.04.01 Southern Berkshire Ambulance letter to share news about changes planned at Southern Berkshire Ambulance service
- 20. Evaluation of the Town Administrator
- 21. Select Board to review and sign payable warrants.
- 22. Select Board to adjourn the Meeting

Zoom Meeting Access Info.

Topic: SB/Finance Time: Apr 7, 2021 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/94164470270?pwd=SDlpVzZRcEdybzFtYVl1WWpaN2V3UT 09

Meeting ID: 941 6447 0270 Passcode: 784234 One tap mobile +13126266799,,94164470270#,,,,*784234# US (Chicago) +19292056099,,94164470270#,,,,*784234# US (New York)